
738 FINANCE 

3.—Details of Disbursements, fiscal years ended March 31,1920-1924r-concluded. 

Items. 

Consolidated Fund Expenditure—con. 

Soldiers' Civil Re-establishment 

Soldiers' Land Settlement 

Steamboat Inspection 

Subsidies to Provinces 

Superannuation 

Superannuation No. 3 

Superannuation No. 4 

Trade and Commerce 

Yukon Territory 

Total Ordinary Expenditure. 

Special Disbursements— 

Railway Subsidies 

War and Demobilization. 

Cost of Loan Flotations.. 

Other charges 

Total Special. 

Other Disbursements-

Capital Expenditure 

Advances to Railways (Non-active) 

Advances to Canadian Government 
Merchant Marine, Ltd 

Advances to Quebec Harbour Com­
missioners (Non-active) 

Miscellaneous debits and credits re 
sundry non-active assets accounts 

Grand Total Disbursements. 

1920. 

45,869,064 

2,886,156 

82,634 

11,490,860 

517,245 

1,502,712 

205,124 

303,843,930 

334,845 

346,612,955 

17,945,120 

2,050,193 

366,943,113 

69,301,878 

45,780,690 

161,000 

786,030,611 

1921. 

$ 

35,174,788 

3,454,210 

97,704 

11,490,860 

554,510 

80,520 

54,541 

1,880,943 

189,483 

361,118,145 

16,997,544 

140,020 

352,028 

17,489,592 

40,012,807 

109,662,655 

335,000 

-315,686 

528,302,513 

1922. 

$ 

17,147,351 

2,125,874 

103,670 

12,211,924 

603,116 

69,216 

435,838 

3,679,146 

142,916 

347,560,691 

1,544,250 

82,636 

218,882 

1,845,768 

16,295,332 

97,950,645 

14,600 

-138,647 

463,528,389 

1923. 

12,974,858 

1,726,413 

110,458 

12,207,313 

733,399 

58,457 

480,609 

2,471,831 

197,930 

332,293,732 

4,464,760 

3,065,095 

977,836 

8,507,691 

9,807,124 

77,863,938 

5,979,856 

284,200 

-1,264 

434,735,277 

1924. 

9,970,993 

1,532,978 

111,500 

12,386,136 

748,788 

53,004 

565,178 

2,817,707 

284,608 

324,813,190 

446,083» 

7.705,544 

197,215 

8,348,8422 

10,861,277a 

23,710,617 

1,500,000 

449,000 

906,321 < 

370,589,247 

lExpenditure on adjustment of war cJaims, $766,432, less receipts on war and demobilization account 
$320,349. 

20r $8,669,191 less $320,349 received on war and demobilization account. 
3Net figure. Total expenditure on capital account was $11,762,988 less refunds of $901,711. 
4This includes $621,987 balance of loan made to Victoria Shipowners, Ltd., in 1920-21, now transferred 

to non-active assets account. 


